
Award Notice 
 

Project title and number 

Supervision of Works under Georgian Urban 

Reconstruction and Development Project (GURAD) and 

Georgia Upgrade of Municipal Infrastructure Project 

(GUMIP)  

ICB no: EIB/GURAD/GUMIP/CS/QCBS/01-2017 

Publication reference 

1) OJEU (OJ/S S71) 

2) MDF Georgia’s web-page 

3) Georgia State Procurement Agency’s web-page 

Publication date of the 

Procurement Notice 

1) April 11, 2017;  

2) April 11, 2017; 

3) April 11, 2017; 

Promoter’s name 
Municipal Development Fund of Georgia (MDF) 

150, D. Agmashenebeli Ave. Tbilisi 0112, Georgia 

Source of financing EIB loan proceeds 

Contract value 
EUR 2,885,430.40 

GEL 8,139,144.40 

Date of award of contract October 26, 2018 

Number of proposals received 5 

Name of successful proposal 

JV of ILF Consulting Engineers Austria GmbH (Lead 

Member, Austria ), S.C Impex Romcatel Cercetare Proiectra 

S.A. (Partner, Romania), Scientific, Design-Technological 

Enterprise “Industria” ltd (Partner, Georgia), IUB 

Engineering AG (partner, Switzerland), IM Engineering 

Eurasia LLC (Sub-consultant, Georgia) and ILF Consulting 

Engineers Georgia LLC (Sub-consultant, Georgia)    

 

 


